10-29-04

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

11-05-2004



Docket No.: 3007-2US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	١
Patent and Trademark Office	١

	LETHI NAN AND NAM NAM AND LAND LAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Trace	102875924 priginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James B. McAlpine, Chris M. Farnet, Emmanuel Zazopo Nargis Ismail, Brian O. Bachmann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 7290 Frederick-Banting, Saint-Laurent,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e Quebec, H4S 2A1 CANADA		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: June 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  USSN 10/865,767	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1		
Name: Ywe J. Looper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: ECOPIA BIOSCIENCES INC.	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7290 Frederick-Banting, Quebec,	8. Deposit account number:		
Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A1 CANADA	501784		
City: State: ZIP:			
1/04/2004 ECOOPER 00000102 501784 10865787 DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
<del>_</del>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Ywe J. Looper	October 27, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 015949 FRAME: 0880** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Ecopia BioSciences, Inc., having a principle place of business at 7290 Frederick-Banting, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A1, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in:

POLYENE OXAZOLES AND PROCESSES FOR THEIR PREPARATION described in Canadian patent application, a US patent application, and a PCT international application each of which will be filed on or about June 14, 2004, each of which claims priority from USSN 60/477,931 filed June 13, 2003, and any and all other applications, both United States and worldwide, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, which may be obtained on any said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or appropriate authority to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015949 FRAME: 0881

Date:	June 304h 2004	falle.	Sym	
Date:	June 30th. 2004	Name of inventor: Address of Inventor:	James B. McAlpine 40 Upper Trafalgar Place Montreal, Quebec Canada H3H 1T3	
		Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	Annie Brais 7290 Frederick-Banting Saint-Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A1	
Date:	30 June 2004	Oull	Jours	
	0	Name of Inventor: / Address of Inventor:	Chris M. Farnet 772 avenue Bloomfield Outremont, Quebec Canada H2V 3S3	
Date:	June 30 Tr . 2004	Name of Witness:	Annie Brais	
		Address of Witness:	7290 Frederick-Banting Saint-Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A1	
		$\wedge$ $\wedge$		
Date:	June 30, 2004		24.0	
Date:	June 30, 2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8	
Date:	Junz 30th 2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8	
	Junz 30th 2004	Name of Inventor:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8	
Date:	Junz 30th 2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Name of Witness:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8  Annie Brais 7290 Frederick-Banting Saint-Laurent, Quebec	
Date:	June 30/2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Name of Witness:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8  Annie Brais 7290 Frederick-Banting Saint-Laurent, Quebec	
Date:	Junz 30th 2004	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos 455, Saint-Pierre Apt. 410 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 2M8  Tools  Annie Brais 7290 Frederick-Banting Saint-Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A1  Nargis Ismail 4800 Decarie, apt.411 Montreal, Quebec	

PATENT REEL: 015949 FRAME: 0882

Date:	Thre	24.	2004	

Date: June 24, 2004

15.0 Well Bad

Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:

Brian O. Bachmann 2905 Snowden Rd.

Nashville, TN 37204

US/

Name of Witness:

MAGDALENA PASZEHSKA

Address of Witness:

VU station B # 351822 2301 Vandersite Place

Nashville, 74 37235-1822

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015949 FRAME: 0883